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Comments (7)

@ FIT: RAGLAN CREWNECK FIT BLOCK

@ 2X2 BOUND RIB @ COLLAR

ARTWORK @ CF CHEST - SEE ADDITIONAL FILE FOR
ARTWORK DETAILS

@ ALD WOVEN LABEL @ SIDE SEAM

&

@ 2X2 RIB DOUBLED @ SLEEVE CUFFS

@ 2X2 RIB DOUBLED @ BOTTOM HEM

ARTWORK @ CB - SEE ADDITIONAL FILE FOR ARTWORK
DETAILS

1. fit: tham khao raglan crewneck fit block
2. rib tai cd vién

3. hinh in tai nguc

4. nhan c6 tai sudn ngoai

5. rin lai lai tay

6. rib tai bo lai

7. hinh in tai than sau
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Technics Crewneck - Style #FW25CS017
Mens, Sweatshirts, Fall/Winter, 2025

Sample Size: M

Front Body Length

Back Body Length

Front Raglan Seam Placement at Neck
Back Raglan Seam Placement at Neck
Raglan Shoulder Slope

Front Neck Drop

Back Neck Drop

Back Neck Width

Neck Trim Height

Minimum Neck Stretch

Across Front/Across Back Position from HPS
Across Front

Across Back

Chest Width

Bottom Opening 2" Above Rib Knit Seam
Bottom Opening Width- At Seam

Bottom Opening Width- At Edge

Bottom Hem Height

Sleeve Length from CB Neck

Armhole Drop

Bicep Width

Forearm Width

Sleeve Opening Width 1" Above Rib Knit Seam
Sleeve Opening Width- At Seam

Sleeve Opening Width- At Edge

Sleeve Cuff Height

CF Artwork Placement below CF Neckline

CB Artwork Placement below CB Neck Seam

S&KO01

S&K02

S&K038
S&K039
S&K037
S&K04

S&K05

S&K06

S&K020
S&K199
eos7YR
S&K010
S&K011
S&K012
S&K108
S&K108
S&K013
S&K014

S&K032

S&K016
S&K017
S&K033
S&K034
S&K034
S&K73

S&K36

S&K112
S&K109

HPS to bottom edge

CB neck seam to bottom edge

HPS to raglan seam straight down

HPS to raglan seam straight down

9 1/2" out from CB, at HPS line

HPS to neck seam

HPS to neck seam

Seam to seam at back neck, at HPS point
Neck Seam to trim edge

Down from HPS, Seam to seam

Down from HPS, Seam to Seam

1" Below armhole- edge to edge

Straight, Extended (Pattern Measurement)
Straight with seam relaxed

At bottom edge

Bottom edge to stitch line or trim seam

3-point measure from CB Neck to shoulder point to
sleeve edge

Below HPS - measure perpendicular

1" below armhole- edge to edge

9" up from sleeve cuff edge

Straight, Extended (Pattern Measurement)
Width at Seam

At edge

Cuff edge to seam

From CF Neck Seam to Top Edge of Artwork
From CB Neck Seam to Top Edge of Artwork

true
true
false
false
false
false
false
false
false
true
true
false
false
true
true
true
true
false

true

false
false
false
false
false
false
false
false
false

Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Half
Full
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Full

Full

Full
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Full
Full
Full

Size Specifications - Graded

Measurements
01-10-2025

1/4in 27in
1/4in 25 3/4in
1/8 in 23/4in
1/8in 13/4in
1/8 in 13/4in
1/8 in 4in
1/8 in 11/4in
1/4in 7 3/4in
1/8in 13/16 in
0in 111/2in
0in 7in
1/4in 14 3/4 in
1/4 in 14 3/4 in
1/4in 24in
1/4in 21 3/4in
1/2in 20 1/4in
1/4in 17 in
1/8 in 23/4in
1/4in 35in
1/4in 121/2in
1/8 in 91/2in
1/8in 7 1/4in
1/8 in 53/8in
1/4in 4 3/4in
1/8in 33/4in
1/8 in 23/4in
1/8in 31/4in
1/8in 31/2in
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Technics Crewneck - Style #FW25CS017 Feedback & Revisions |
Mens, Sweatshirts, Fall/Winter, 2025 Development

01-10-2025

Development Notes - Anastasiya Zolotova

CREATED ON JAN 10, 2025 9:58 PM

FW25CS017 Technic Crewneck
Date: 1/10/24

Status: Requesting 1st Proto
TD: Anastasiya

Fit: Please follow measurement page to create 1st proto. Start with FB20 crew neck block - raglan.

fit: 1am mau proto theo trang thong s6. tham khao ma FB020 crewneck block - raglan
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Technics Crewneck - Style #FW25CS017 BOM > Set 1 of 1

Mens, Sweatshirts, Fall/Winter, 2025 01-10-2025
{PROTO
UA Loop Back Heavy Fleece -
CODE: (2300234 French Terry Coconut Milk
1 Placement: BODY Supplier: UNAVAILABLE Weight: 560gsm Custom Code: 11-0608 TCX
Price: 0.00
UA 2x2 Terry Rib -
CODE: (2300246 Coconut Milk
2 Placement: CUFFS, HEM Supplier: UNAVAILABLE Custom Code: 11-0608 TCX
Price: 0.00
ARTWORK -
3 CODE: SCREENPRINT ARTWORK
Placement: CF CHEST Notes: FOLLOW ARTWORK AND POM Supplier: Factory Sourced
Price: 0.00
ARTWORK -
4 CODE: SCREENPRINT ARTWORK
Placement: CB Notes: FOLLOW ARTWORK AND POM Supplier: Factory Sourced
Price: 0.00
LABEL AND TRIM PACKAGE
ALD Woven Loop Label -
5 CODE: ALD-ML02 1 Parmesan Base / Gold Text
Placement: WEARER'S LEFT SIDE SEAM
(FOLLOW POM) Supplier: Colonial Price: 0.00

ALD Woven Main Label W/ Size
CODE: ALD-MLO3
Placement: INTERIOR CENTER BACK NECK Supplier: Colonial Country of Origin: CHINA

. ALD Woven Main Label W/ Size
1 Piece

Price: 0.079
Components 6 Total 0.079
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FW25C 5017

Measured Size: M

POINT OF MEASURE CODE HOW TO MEASURE CRITICAL TYPE |(TOLERANCE EXPECTED M
Front Body Length DAl AD THAN TRUFOC  [S&KO01 HFE to bottom edge TUF BINH VAl DEN MEP  [true Full 14 in 27 1in
Back Body Length DAl AD THAN SAU S&EKDZ CB neck seam to bottomn |GIUA CO SAU DEN MEP [true Full 14 in 25 34 in
edge LAl
Front Raglan Seam Y TRIBLACMG MAY S&K038 |HPStoraglan seam BINH VAl HA THAMNG false Full 18 in 2 34in
Placement at Neck RAGLAN TRUCC TAI straight down BEN BUGNG MAY
co RAGLAM
Back Raglan Seam VI TRI BILAC MG MAY S&K039 |HPStoraglan seam BINH VAl HA THANG false Full 118 in 134in
Flacement at Meck RAGLAN SAU TAl CO straight down BEN BUGNG MAY
RAGLAM
Raglan Shoulder Slope [XUOI VAl RAGLAN SE&EKO3T (91727 outfrom CB, at 9 1/2" TU GILFA CO SAU, [false Full 118 in 13/4in
HP3 line T.{!xIEJI'NH WAl
Front Meck Drop HA CO TRUOC SEKO4 TTHPSYHo neck seam T BIMNH VA BEN falze Full 18 in 4in
PU@NEMAY CO
Back Meck Drop HA cO SAl S&EK0S TTHPS to necksieam TLF BB DEN false Full 18 in 11/4in
BUGNG Y CO
Back Meck Width NGAMG CO SAU S&EKOG Seam to seam at back JTU BUTNG MAY BEN - [false Full 14 in 7 34in
neck, at HPS point BUFONG MAY TAI CO
SAL
Meck Trim Height TO BAN BO CO S&EK0Z20 |Meck Seamtotrim edge [TLFBLFCOMG TRA co falze Full 118 in 1316 in
BEN MEF BD
Minimum Meck Stretch  [RONG COBO CANG  [S&K199 true Half  [0in 111/2in
TOI THIEL
Across FrontlAcross NGANG THAN TRUDC! [eosTYR frue Full 0in 7in
Back Position from HPS |NGANG THAN SAU TLY
BiNH VAl
Across Frant MGANG MGLIC S&EKO10 |Down from HPS, Seam  [HATHAMNG TLY BINH VAL [false Half 14 in 14 3i4 in
to seam BUGTNG MAY BEN
BUGTNG MAY
Across Back MGANG LLFNG S&KO011 |Down from HPS, Seam  |[HATHAMG TLY BINH VAl [false Half 14 in 14 314 in

to Seam

BUGNG MAY DEN
BUENG MAY




Chest Width RONG NGUC S&K012 |1" Below armhole- edge |HA 17 DUCI NGA T true Half  [1/4in 24in
to edge MACH, BO TU MEP BEN
MEP
Bottom Opening 2 MGAMNG LAl AD - 27 S&K108 [Straight Extended PO THANG BE CANG  [true Half  [1/4in 21 34 in
Above Rib Knit Seam | TREN BILFONG MAY RIB (Pattern Measurement)
Bottorn Opening Width- [LAI AQ BO TAI BUONG [S&K108 |Straight with seam B0 THANG VO BUDNG [true Half  [1/2in 20 1/4 in
At Seam MAY relaxed MAY BE EM
Bottom Opening Width- [LAl AQ DO MEP DU [S&K013 |4t bottom edge TAI MEP LAl true Half  [1/4in 17 in
AtEdge
Bottorm Hem Height TO BAMN LAl AD S&K014 |Bottom edge to stitch MEP LAl DEN BUONG  [falze Full 118 in 23/4in
line ar trim seam MAY
Sleeve Length from CB [DAITAY TU GIDACO  [S&K032 |3-point measure from  [BO 3 BIEM TU GITA CO [true Full 104 in 35in
Meck SAU CB MNeck to shoulder SAL BEN BIEM VAI BEN
pointto sleeve edge MEP TAY
Armhole Drop HA MACH SE&EKO0161Below HFS - measure H.{RTU"EJI'NH VAl DEN false Full 14in 121/2in
perpen dicHiEn DIEMMNGANG NGATL
NACH,
Bicep Width MGAMNG BAP TAY S&K09T [17 below armhbble-edge JHA3 DUBI NGATW  [alse Half  [1/gin 91i2in
to edge NACH'BO T MEPBEN
Forearm Width CANG TAY SE&K033 |9%up from sleeve cUff 9" TLF MEP LAl TAY false Half 118in T1M4in
edge
Sleeve Opening Width [|CUATAY 1"LENTU  [S&K034 [Straight Extended P0 THANG BE CANG  [falze Half  [1/gin 53/8in
1" Above Rib Knit Seam |BUONG MAY RIB (Pattern Measurement)
Sleave Opening Width- | CLA TAY - TAIDUONG [S&K034 [Width at Seam RONG TAI MEP false Half  [1/4in 434 in
At Seam MAY
Sleeve Opening Width- | CUA TAY - TAI MEP S&KT3 [Atedge TAI MEP LAl false Half  [1/gin 33M4in
At Edge
Sleeve Cuff Height TO BAMN LAl TAY S&K36 |Cuff edgeto seam MEP LAIBEN BUONG  [false Full 118 in 23/4in
MAY
CF Artwork Placement  [HINH IN THAN TRIJOC [S&K112 |From CF Neck Seamto |TU BUONG MAY GIDFA  [false Full 118 in 31/4in
below CF Neckline DU VIEN CO TRUGT Top Edge of Artwork ch BEN BiNH HiNH
HIMH I
CB Artwork Placement  [HINH [N THAN SAU S&K109 [From CB Neck Seamto |[TU BUONG MAY GILFA  |false Full 118 in 3112in

below CB Meck Seam

DG BLFONG MAY CO
SAU

Top Edge of Artwork:

b SAU BEN BINH
HIMH 1M
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